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MEDIA INFORMATION

Stephanie Withey
Assistant Media Relations Director
(Men’s and Women’s Squash Contact)

Office: (434) 982-5500
Direct: (434) 982-5977
Email: withey@virginia.edu

QUICK FACTS

SCHOOL FACTS
Location

Founded
Enrollment
President
Nickname

Colors
Conference
Athletics Director

Charlottesville, Va.

1819 (by Thomas Jefferson)
23,372 (15,669 undergraduates)
Jim Ryan

Cavaliers

Orange and Blue

MASC

Carla Williams

Sr. Associate AD/SWA Brittney White

SQUASH COACHING INFORMATION

Head Coach
Mark Allen

Assistant Coach
Grant White

Assitant Coach

mna2e@virginia.edu
434-972-7424

gaw9z@yvirginia.edu
434-972-7423

Moustafa Bayoumy mhb7vf@virginia.edu
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V_MARK ALLEN

HEAD MEN’S AND WOMEN’S COACH

Mark Allen is in his third season as the head coach of the
Virginia men’s and women'’s varsity squash teams. The pro-
gram was named a varsity sport by the Virginia Department of
Athletics in 2017.

The Cavaliers saw success during the 2018-19 season as
both programs captured the inaugural Mid-Atlantic Squash
Championship. The women'’s team concluded the year ranked
11th after finishing third at the Kurtz Cup. The team recorded
a program best ranking of No. 9 during the regular season, due
in large part to its 11 wins over top 25 programs. Emma Jinks
finished the year ranked 21st in the CSA Individual rankings.
The women'’s team finished the season with an 18-7 overall
record.

Virginia concluded the year ranked 12th on the men’s side,
finishing the season with a 16-7 overall record. The team also
ranked in the top 10 during the year, recording a season high
ranking of ninth. The Cavaliers tallied 11 wins over top 25
ranked teams and tabbed a fourth-place finish in the Hoehn
Cup. Patrick McElroy finished the year ranked 29th in the CSA
Individual rankings.

Allen led the Cavaliers in their opening season as a varsity
sport. The women’s team finished the season ranked 13th in
the nation with a 14-9 record, in addition to winning the conso-
lation finals of the Kurtz Cup. The men’s team finished the year
ranked 14th, posting a 15-8 record. The Cavalier men fell in
the consolation finals of the Hoehn Cup to finish sixth in the B
Division. Both programs recorded their best rankings in history
during the season.

Allen served as the head coach for the Virginia men’s and wom-
en’s club squash programs as well as the director of squash at
Boars Head Sports Club from 2013-17. Under Allen’s leader-
ship, the Virginia men’s and women'’s club squash programs
held rankings inside the top 50. The men’s team was ranked
19th at the conclusion of the 2017 season, while the women’s
team ranked 13th. Both programs were the No. 1 ranked club
team nationally for the 2015-16 and the 2016-17 seasons.

Allen was named South African National Coach of the Year in
2008 and US National Squash Coach of the Year in 2005. He
is also an England Squash Elite Level IV certified coach.

Prior to Virginia, Allen coached in Cape Town, South Africa as
the head coach at the Western Province Cricket Club from
2007-13. Allen built the program into one of the strongest ju-
nior squash teams in the country with eight club junior players
achieving a No. 1 South African junior ranking.

While in South Africa, Allen created the Pro Training Group
which worked with professional squash players developing
their careers. During this time, he coached two of the country’s
best female squash players, Tenille Schwartz (ranked 28th-
WISPA) and Siyoli Waters (ranked 36th- WISPA). Additionally,
he coached the first teams at Bishops School, Wynberg School
and SACs School.

In 2004-07, Allen worked for Western Athletic Clubs as the
head squash professional at San Francisco Bay Club and the
director of squash programs at Bay Club Marin. Allen man-
aged programs, ran tournaments, hosted international squash
events and provided lessons to club members.

During this time, Allen was the head coach and manager of the
U.S. National Junior Women'’s team. He coached the program
to a fourth-place finish at the 2005 World Junior Champion-
ships, at the time a program best in a world championship
event. Allen coached the team for two years, 2004-05.

In 2000-03, Allen worked with the National Capital Squash Rac-
quets Association teaching the sport in the area for Northern
Virginia and Washington, D.C. area. Additionally, he coached at
Potomac High School.

Allen began his coaching career as the coach and director of
squash for the Guernsey Squash Racquets Association. During
his two years of coaching (1998-2000), Allen taught England’s
No. 1 junior player, Chris Simpson, and was the coach and
manager of the Guernsey squash team that competed in the
Commonwealth Games in Kuala Lumpur.

A former professional player himself, Allen led the English
junior team as captain to a first-place finish at the World Junior
Team Championships in 1990. He finished fourth in the World
Junior Individual Championships that same season. Soon after,
Allen competed professionally, achieving a world ranking of
41st.

In 1993, he attended Nottingham University where he received
a B.A. in industrial economics. He captured three British Uni-
versity individual championship titles in addition being captain
on the 1996 World Student Games champion squash team.

He currently lives in Charlottesville with his wife Tracy and their
two children, Daniel and Jayden.
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V_GRANT WHITE

Grant White has served as the assistant coach for
the Virginia men’s and women’s squash teams since
the program was named a varsity sport by the Virginia
Department of Athletics in 2017. Prior to the program
becoming a varsity sport, White worked with the UVA
club squash program, serving a a member of the
coaching staff since 2011.

His second year as the men’s and women’s assistant
coach, White helped both programs to a season best
No. 9 ranking. Both the men’s and women'’s team
captured 11 wins over top 25 ranked programs during
the course of the season as the women finished the
year ranked 11th and the men’s ranked 12th. Addi-
tionally both programs won the inaugural Mid-Atlantic
Squash Championships. The women’s team recorded
a third-place finish at the Hoehn Cup, while the men’s
team finished fourth at the Kurtz Cup.

White aided the Cavaliers in their opening season

as a varsity sport. The women’s team finished the
season ranked 13th in the nation with a 14-9 record,
in addition to winning the consolation finals of the
Kurtz Cup. The men’s team finished the year ranked
14th, posting a 15-8 record. The Cavalier men fell in
the consolation finals of the Hoehn Cup to finish sixth
in the B Division. Both programs recorded their best
rankings in history during the season.

White worked with the UVA club squash teams from
2011. He was the program’s assistant coach since
2013 after serving as the head coach of both pro-
grams from 2011-13.

Under White’s leadership, both programs gained
national recognition. The men’s team finished the
2013 campaign ranked 26th and the women’s team
finished 36th.

As an assistant coach, White helped coach the
programs to top 20 finishes at the conclusion of the

ASSISTANT MEN’S AND WOMEN’S COACH

2017 season (men- 19th; women- 13th). Additionally,
both teams have held the title of No. 1 club team
nationally since 2015.

In addition to his on-court teaching roles, White man-
aged media and public relations as well as adminis-
trative duties related to the club teams.

While working with the UVA club squash programs,
White has coached squash at the Saint Anne’s-
Belfield School and has served as an assistant teach-
ing pro at Boar’'s Head Sports Club

He is currently working toward his Level 2 Squash
Coaching Certificate.

White is the former director of squash and head
teaching pro at Atlantic Coast Athletic Club. He man-
aged the facility and helped facilitate lessons from
2011-17.

White played varsity squash and lacrosse at Bowdoin
College. He helped both teams to consistent top-20
finishes. He was a co-captain of the squash team in
2003-04.

As a junior player, White was Virginia State Champion
in 2000. He led his high school team (Woodberry
Forest) to back-to-back Mid Atlantic Championships in
1998 and 1999.

White holds a BA in English and art history from
Bowdoin College and an MFA in creative writing from
Virginia Commonwealth University. He lives in Charlot-
tesville with his wife, Mara, and their son, Virgil, and
daughter, Augusta.
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V_MOUSTAFA BAYOUMY

ASSISTANT MEN’S AND WOMEN’S COACH

Moustafa Bayoumy is in his second season as
an assistant coach with the men’s and women’s
squash teams, joining the Cavaliers in January of
20109.

In his first year with the Cavaliers, Bayoumy as-
sisted the programs in winning the Mid-Atlantic
Squash Championships. Both teams advanced to
the 3/4 match at the CSA Team Championships,
as the women'’s team recorded a third-place
finish at the Hoehn Cup and the men finished
fourth at the Kurtz Cup. The women’s team con-
cluded the year with an 18-7 overall record. The
men finished 2018-19 with a 16-7 overall record.

Bayoumy joined the Cavalier staff after compet-
ing as a student-athlete with St. Lawrence where
he and his brother, Ahnmed Bayoumy, became
the first Saints in program history to earn four
All-American honors. During his career, Bayoumy
played in the top three of the Saints’ lineup and
helped lead St. Lawrence to a top-three national
ranking, a program best at the time.

A five-year member of the Egyptian national team,
Bayoumy was ranked in the top three of both

the U17 and U19 age groups. He won the U19
Dutch Open Championship and both the U17
French Open and U17 German Open. Addition-
ally, Bayoumy individually finished as the British
Open runner-up and African Open runner-up, and
helped his team win the African Open.

Bayoumy graduated with a double major in busi-
ness and political science and a minor in sport
studies from St. Lawrence.
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/ 2019-20 MEN’S ROSTER

Hometown (High School/Previous School)

Name Yr.
Andrew Braff Jr.
William Braff Jr.
Teddy Durfee Fr.
Omar El Torkey Fr.
Toby Hansford Sr.
Will Holey So.
Aly Hussein Fr.
Harrison Kapp Sr.
Matthew Katz Jr.
Christian Kohlmeyer Jr.
Cullen Little Fr.
Tyler Mackesy Fr.
Patrick McElroy So.
Peter Miller R-Fr.
Glenn Yates So.

Locust Valley, N.Y. / St. George’s

Locust Valley, N.Y. / St. George’s
Bedford, N.Y. / Deerfield Academy

New Cairo, Egypt /

Darien, Conn. / Darien

Greenwich, Conn. / Brunswick

Cairo, Egypt / Tabor Academy
Philadelphia, Pa. / Chestnut Hill Academy
Baltimore, Md. / Gilman

Lake Forest, Ill. / The Hotchkiss
Baltimore, Md. / McDonogh

Bronxville, N.Y. / Hotchkiss School
Brookline, Mass. / Noble and Greenough
Bryn Mawr, Pa. / The Haverford School
Cape Town, South Africa / Bishops Diocesan
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V_2019-20 WOMEN’S ROSTER

Hometown/High School/Previous College

Name Yr.
Tara Arya Sr.
Caroline Baldwin So.
Elle Carroll Sr.
Julia Curran Fr.
Sarah Doss Sr.
Isabelle Ezratty Sr.
Mandy Haywood So.
Emma Jinks So.
Lois Lo Sr.
Sydney Maxwell Fr.
Maria Paula Moya Fr.
Grace Seymour Fr.
Julia Thompson Sr.
Giovanna Veiga de Almeida Jr.
Emily Woodworth Jr.

Cupertino, Calif. / Monta Vista

Rye, N.Y. / Rye Hlgh School

New York, N.Y. / Taft

Bronxville, N.Y. / Bronxville

Richmond, Va. / Episcopal

Greenwich, Conn. / Greenwich Academy

Christ Church Barbados /

Stratford, Prince Edward Island, Canada / Charlottetown Rural
Hong Kong / Hotchkiss

Toronto, Ontario / Bayview Glen School

Ambato, Ecuador / CEBI

Brooklyn Heights, N.Y. / Packer Collegiate Institute
Newtown Square, Pa. / Episcopal Academy

Belo Horizonte, Brazil /

Weston, Mass. / Noble and Greenough
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V_MEN’S SCHEDULE

Date
11/02/19
11/02/19
11/02/19
11/13/19
11/15/19
11/22/19
11/23/19
11/24/19
1/11/20
1/15/20
1/18/20
1/19/20
1/26/20
1/31/20
2/1/20
2/1/20
2/2/20

Opponent / Event
Franklin & Marshall
Richmond

North Carolina
Navy

George Washington
Princeton

Yale

Trinity

Vassar

Brown

Cornell

Dickinson
Columbia

Harvard
Middlebury
Williams

MIT

Mid-Atlantic Squash Championships

02/07-9/20

CSA Men’s National Team Championships

02/23/18

TBA

Location

Charlottesville, Va.
Charlottesville, Va.
Charlottesville, Va.
Charlottesville, Va.

Washington D.C.
Princeton, N.]J.

New Haven, Conn.

Hartford, Conn.

Charlottesville, Va.
Charlottesville, Va.

Philadelphia, Pa.
Carisle, Pa.

Charlottesville, Va.

Boston, Mass.
Boston, Mass.
Boston, Mass.
Cambridge, Mass.

Washington D.C.

CSA National Team Championships Boston, Mass.
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Time
11:00 am
3:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
4:00 pm
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
11:30 am
6:00 pm
4:30 pm
1:00 pm
12:00 pm
6:00 pm
11:00 am
6:00 pm
12:00 pm
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V_WOMEN’S SCHEDULE

Date Opponent / Event
11/02/19 Franklin & Marshall
11/02/19 Richmond

11/02/19 North Carolina
11/19/19 George Washington
11/22/19 Princeton

11/23/19 Yale

11/23/19 Wesleyan

11/24/19 Trinity

1/11/20 Vassar

1/15/20 Brown

1/18/20 Cornell

1/19/20 Dickinson

1/26/20 Columbia

1/31/20 Harvard

2/1/20 Middlebury

2/1/20 Williams

2/2/20 Tufts

Mid-Atlantic Squash Championships

Location
Charlottesville, Va.
Charlottesville, Va.
Charlottesville, Va.
Washington D.C.
Princeton, N.J.
New Haven, Conn.

Middletown, Conn.

Hartford, Conn.
Charlottesville, Va.
Charlottesville, Va.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Carisle, Pa.
Charlottesville, Va.
Boston, Mass.
Boston, Mass.
Boston, Mass.
Medford, Mass.

02/07-9/20 TBA Washington D.C.
CSA Women’s National Team Championships
02/21-23/18 CSA National Team Championships Boston, Mass.
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Time
11:00 am
3:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:30 pm
2:00 pm
12:00 pm
5:00 pm
12:00 pm
11:30 am
6:00 pm
4:30 pm
1:00 pm
12:00 pm
6:00 pm
11:00 am
6:00 pm
10:00 am

All Day

All Day
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V_MEN’S TEAM

ANDREW TEDDY
BRAFF DURFEE
' 6-0¢ Junior 6-0° Freshman
Locust Valley, N.Y. Bedford, N.Y.
St. George’s High School Deerfield Academy
|2°18'19 Background

- Concluded the season with a 13-7 overall record

+ Won all three matches during the CSA Team National
Championships, helping the Cavaliers to a fourth-place finish at
the Hoehen Cup

- Concluded the regular season as the No. 5 in the Cavaliers
ladder and played as the No. 8 during the CSA Championships

2017-18

- Finished the season undefeated, capturing an 9-O overall
recorded

- Posted a 4-0 record in the No. 6 position, a 4-0 record in the No.
9 position and one win at the No. 5 and No. 8 position

- Recorded victories against Drexel and Western Ontario in the
Hoenhn cup, playing as the team’s No. 9

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
2018-19 137 — — — 10 35 21 20 51 —
2017-18 9-0 _ - — — 10 40 — 10 30
Total 227 @ — — — 10 45 61 20 61 30

WILLIAM
BRAFF

|
6-0°¢ Junior

Locust Valley, N.Y.

St. George’s High School

2018-19

- Competed at the top half of the Cavaliers’ lineup, finishing with a
6-14 overall record

- Played 11 matches as Virginia’s No. 3

- Won four matches against top 25 opponents

2017-18

- Finished the season playing as the Cavaliers’ No. 2

-+ Posted a 10-8 overall record

- Advanced to the consolation semifinals of the CSA Individual
Championships

- Captured wins over Williams, Middlebury, MIT, Drexel Cornell and
Brown

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tow
201819 6-14 10 13 29 02 20 - - - - -
2017-18 108 — 03 32 10 41 10 — — — 12
Total — i0 143 5141 12 61 10 — — — 12

- Named a 2019 first-team All-NEPSAC and 2018 All-NEPSAC
honorable mentions honoree

- Captured the Deerfield Squash Racquets trophy

- Helped high school team to a third place finish at the national
championships

Personal

- Son of Sherman and Katie Durfee

- Has one sister, Ginny

+ Mother, Katie, played squash at Franklin and Marshall
- Father, Sherman, played tennis at Hamilton

Varsity Career Record
Year Total 1 2
201920 - - - - - — -

Total - -

OMAR
EL TORKEY

Freshman
New Cairo, Egypt

Background

- Top Egyptian junior player for the 2018-19 season

- Captured a bronze medal in the individual championships at
both the 2018 and 2019 World Junior Championships

- Aided Egypt in winning a gold medal in the team
championships at the 2018 World Junior Championships

- Won the 2016 BU15 British Junior Open and placed second at
both the 2017 and 2018 BU17 British Junior Open

- Finished as the runner-up at the 2016 Germany Junior Open

- Won 11 national tournament titles since 2015, capturing seven
of those victories in the past three seasons

Varsity Career Record

Varsity Career Record
Year Total 1
Tour

2019-20 - - - - - - - - - - -
Total - -

2
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V_MEN’S TEAM

TOBY
HANSFORD

' enior
Darien, Conn.
| Darien High School

|2018~19

- Finished the season with a 9-10 record

- Played in positions two, three and four during the year

- Has a 7-6 record in matches that went into extra games

+ Recorded the winning point against No. 16 Franklin and Marshall
(Feb. 3)

2017-18

- Recorded a 9-10 record for the season

- Posted a 2-2 record playing as the Cavaliers No. 1 and a 4-8
record playing as the No. 2

- Captured a win in all three matches at the Hoehn Cup playing in
the No. 6 slot

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Towr
2018-19 9-10 - 25 40 35 - - - - - -
2017-18 9-10 22 48 — - — 30 — - - —
Total —_ 22 613 40 35 — 30 — — — —

WILL
HOLEY

6-3¢ Sophomore
Greenwich Conn.
Brunswick High School

2018-19

+ Competed at the CSA Individual Championships, advancing to
the quarterfinals

- Finished the year with a 6-16 record, playing in the top four of
the Cavalier ladder

- Recorded wins for UVA against No. 18 Middlebury and No. 19
Williams

Varsity Career Record
Year Total 1 2
201819 6-16 04 46
Total 6-16 04 46

3 4
1-3 02
1-3 0-2

ALY
HUSSEIN

Freshman
Cairo, Egypt
Tabor Academy

Background

+ Competed at four U.S. Junior Squash Championships, finishing
as the U19 runner-up in 2018, the U17 runner-up in 2016 and the
U15 runner-up in 2014

- Named a high school All-American

+ Advanced to the semifinals at the U.S. Junior Squash U19
Championships in 2017 and was a quarterfinalist that same year
at the World Junior Championships in New Zealand

- Won the New England title in 2017, 2018 and 2019, and was
named the MVP for all three seasons

- Recorded three undefeated seasons during his high school
career while playing as Tabor Academy’s No. 1.

- Ranks second in the U.S. Squash men’s 20-plus age group and
ranks fourth overall according to the organization

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6
201920 - - - - - - -
Total - - -

HARRISON
KAPP

|
5-11¢ Senior
Philadelphia, Pa.
Chestnut Hill Academy

2017-18

» Posted an undefeated season, capturing a 10-1 record

* Finished the year with a 4-0 record at the No. 5 position and a
5-1 record at the No. 9 position

* Won at position nine in the Hoehn Cup against Cornell

Background

» Was a four-year letter winner in soccer and squash in high school
« Earned second-team All inter AC and was team captain in high
school squash

Personal
» Son of Courtney and Steve Kapp
» Has a brother Peter and a sister Natalie

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
201819 34 - — — — — — 10 10 11 -—
201748 104 — — — — 40 — 10 — 51 —
Total 132 — — — — 40 — 20 10 62 —
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V_MEN’S TEAM

MATTHEW
KATZ

6-0 ¢ Junior
Baltimore, Md.
Gliman High School

5-10¢ Freshman
Baltimore
McDonogh High School

2018-19

+ Recorded a 8-5 overall record

+ Won two matches for the Cavaliers at the CSA National
Championships, capturing wins against No. 16 Franklin and
Marshall and No. 11 St. Lawrence

+ Recorded wins against top 25 programs No. 11 St. Lawrence,
No. 12 George Washington, No. 16/17 Franklin and Marshall (3
times) and No. 18 Middlebury

2017-18

+ Finished the year with a 10-8 overall record

+ Played as the Cavaliers No. 7 in the Hoehn Cup, topping the
match against Drexel

+ Won matchups against Williams, Middlebury, Franklin and
Marshall, MIT and Hobart

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
201819 85 _ — — — 20 014 01 32 31 -—
2017-18 10-8 — 10 — 24 4141 02 33 241 10 —
Total — — 10 — 214 31 03 34 53 41 —

CHRISTIAN
KOHLMEYER

Junior
Lake Forest, Ill.
Hotchkiss

Background

- Two-time member of the United States Junior National Team

- Represented the U.S. at the Battle of the Border in Ontario,
Canada, and the Pan American Championships in Brasilia, Brazil

- Captured two medals at the Pan American Championships,
earning bronze in the team competition and in mixed doubles play
- Earned All-America honors his sophomore year

- Named a four-time All-Maryland Interscholastic Athletic
Association (MIAA) conference selection

+ Ranks 14th in the U.S. Squash BU19 rankings

Personal

+ Son of Stephen and Emily Little

+ Has two sisters, Ella and Natalie

- Father, Stephen, played lacrosse at Marymount University

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
201920 - - - - - - - = = - -
Total - - = - - - - - - - -

TYLER
MACKESY

|
5-9¢ Freshman

Bronxville, N.Y.
Hotchkiss School

2018-19

+ Finished the season with a 2-O record

+ Captured wins against Richmond and Bucknell
- Went 1-1 at the No. 10 position

2017-18
+ Recorded an undefeated 6-0 overall record
+ Won six matches playing as the No. 8 in the Cavaliers ladder

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Towr
201819 20 - — - — — — — 10 10 -—
201718 60 v M
Total 80 - — - — — — — 70 10 —

Background

- Earned firstteam All-New England honors during senior year

- Four-year starter at Hotchkiss

- Captured the 2018-19 George E. Haines ‘38 Squash Trophy for
winning the Hotchkiss boys’ squash tournament and the 2019
Squash Prize for being the team MVP

- Concluded his high school career with a 70-23 overall record,
winning 75 percent of his matches

. Recorded an 11-5 record playing in the No. 1 spot as a senior

- Named a U.S. Squash Scholar Athlete all four years of his high
school career

Personal

- Son of D. Scott Mackesy and Jennifer Mackesy

- Has one brother, Coulter

+ Mother, Jennifer, played soccer at William and Mary
- Father, D. Scott, played tennis at William and Mary

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
201920 - - - e
Total - - - - - - - = - - -
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V_MEN’S TEAM

PATRICK
MCELROY

6-3¢ Sophomore
Brookline, Mass.
Noble and Greenough

2018-19

- Finished 29th in the CSA Individual Player rankings

- Advanced to the semifinals at the CSA Individual Championships,
falling in a five game match

- Recorded an 11-10 overall record

- Went 9-9 at the top of the UVA ladder, playing as the team’s No.
1 all season

- Recorded wins against No. 8 Princeton, No. 12 George
Washington, No. 16/17 Franklin and Marshall and No. 19 Williams

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
201849 1440 99 — — — — — — — _ 24
Total 114140 99 — — — — — — — — 21

PETER
MILLER

6-2 * Redshirt Freshman
Bryn Mawr, Pa.
The Haverford Schoo

Background

- Played back-to-back seasons with Team USA at the British Open
- Ranks in the top five of the U17 and U19 national squash
rankings

+ Three time firstteam All Inter-Ac and first-team All-Mid Atlantic
Squash Association honoree

- Earned squash All-America honors during senior year and was
named James A. O’Brien Plaque and Medal winner for high school,
given annually to best quash player at Haverford School

- Recorded an undefeated season junior year, helping to lead high
school team to a national championship

Personal

- Son of Peter and Barbara Miller

- Has one brother, Andrew

- Played tennis during freshman, sophomore and junior year of

high school

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6
201920 - - - e
Total - - - - - - - - - = -

GLENN

YATES

|
5-9 ¢ Freshman

Cape Town, South Africa
Bishops Diocesan

2018-19

- Finished the year with a 17-4 overall record

- Recorded a 9-1 record at the No. 6 position

- Won two matches at the CSA National Championships,
defeating No. 16 Franklin and Marshall and No. 13 Drexel at the
No. 6 position

- Won match-ups against No. 8 Princeton, No. 11/13 Drexel,
No. 12/15 George Washington, No. 16 Navy, No. 16 Cornell, No.
16/17 Franklin and Marshall, No. 18 Middlebury, No. 19 MIT and
No. 25 Dickinson

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Tour

201819 174 _ — 10 214 — 94 32 20 — —
Total 17-4 — — 10 21 — 91 32 20 — —
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x
(=]
4| TARA
' ARY,
E
(™
3 Senior Senior
& Cupertino, Calfi. New York, N.Y.
g Monta Vista Taft High School
- Captured a 12-8 overall recorded, playing in the top five of the - Captured a 11-2 record
Cavaliers’ ladder throughout the season . Concluded the season on a 10-1 run
- Won two matches for UVA at the Kurtz Cup, competing at the No.| . \won 11 matches against top 25 programs
4 position
- Captured nine wins against top 25 programs 2017-18
+ Recorded a 6-5 overall record
2017-18 . - Captured wins against Dickinson, Franklin & Marshall, George
+ Won the round of 16 match in Holleran Cup to advance to the Washington and Georgetown
quarterfinals of the tournament
- Captured victories in two matches for the Cavaliers in the Varsity Career Record
women’s national championship, defeating players from George Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
Washington and Middlebury at the No. 4 spot 201819 11.2 _ _ —_  _ 20 10 20 30 32 -
- Finished the season with a 9-12 record, playing in the top five of | 551748 6.5 _ _ _ _ 30 - 920 14 01 -
the Virginia ladder Total _ _ _ —  _ 50 1.0 40 44 33 -

- Completed the season with a 7-3 record in the last 10 matches

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tow
2018-19 12-8 20 32 11 52 13 - - - - -
201718 912 04 13 20 23 31 - - - - 11
Total 2120 24 45 31 75 44 11

CAROLINE
BALDWIN

JULIA
CURRAN

5.9 « Sophomore Freshman

Rye, N.Y. Bronxville, N.Y.

Rye High School Bronxville

2018-19 Background

- Finished the season with a 16-9 overall record - Recorded back-to-back appearance at the U.S. Junior Open

- Advanced to the quarterfinals of the Holleran Cup Squash Championships, with her best performance occurring in

- Won two matches for the Cavaliers in the Kurtz Cup 2018 with an advancement to the Round of 32.

- Captured wins over 10 top 25 ranked opponents during the - Captured a 5-3 record during the 2018-19 season playing at

season either the No. 3 and No. 5 position at Bronxville
- Held a top 25 U.S. Squash ranking since 2014

Varsity Career Record + Entered the 2019-20 season ranked 24th among U19 athletes

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Towr

201819 169 - 52 33 52 21 - - - - 11 | Varsity Career Record

Total 16-9 - 52 33 52 21 - - - - 11 | Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
2019-20 - - - - - - - - - - -
Totalk - = = = = = = =4 4 - - =
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2018-19 FACT BOOK

V_WOMEN’S TEAM

SARAH
DOSS

Senior
Richmond, Va.
Episcopal High School

2018-19

+ Recorded a 14-5 record

+ Played at the No. 7 position in the Kurtz Cup winning all three of
her matches

+ Won 10 matches against top 25 programs

2017-18
- Won all three matches in the Kurtz Cup, playing as the UVA's No.
5

+ Captured an 13-7 overall record
- Recorded wins over Wesleyan, Williams, Middlebury, Brown,
Franklin and Marshall and Dickinson

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
2018-19 145 - - 10 30 - 41 64 - - -
2017-18 13-7 - - 30 - 5354 - - - -
Total 27-12 - - 40 30 53 95 64 - - -

ISABELLE
EZRATTY

|
Senior

Greenwich, Conn.

Greenwich Academy

2018-19

- Captured a 4-0 record

- Recorded wins against Richmond, New York, Boston College and
Johns Hopkins

2017-18

- Holds a 10-3 overall record

- Posted a 6-2 record, playing as the No. 9 for UVA

- Captured wins against Brown, Middlebury, Wesleyan, Middlebury
and George Washington

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Towr
201819 40 - - - - - - 40 - - -
2017-18 10-3 - - - 20 - - - 21 62 -
Total 14-3 - - - 20 - - 40 21 62 -

MANDY
HAYWOOD

5-1 « Sophomore
Christ Church Barbados

2018-19

- Finished the season with a 14-9 record

- Advanced to the consolation finals at the Holleran Cup, winning
the consolation finals 3-2

- Won eight matches against top 25 programs

- Finished the season playing in the No. 2 position

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
201819 149 - 62 32 03 21 - - - - 31
Total 14-9 - 62 32 03 21 - - - - 31

5-7¢ Sophomore
Stratford, Prince Edward Island,
Canada

2018-19

- Ranked 21st in the CSA Individual end of year rankings

+ Played in the No. 1 position for the Cavaliers, recording a 14-8
- Finished the season with a 17-9 overall record

- Advanced to the finals of the CSA Individual Championships,
falling to 3-1 in the finals of the Holleran Cup

- Recorded nine wins against top 25 programs

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
201819 179 148 - - - - - - - - 31
Total 179 148 - - - - - - - - 31
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V_WOMEN’S TEAM

Senior
Hong Kong
Hotchkiss

2018-19

- Recorded a 7-O overall record

- Won No. 10 matchup against No. 4 Stanford

- Captured a win against No. 20 Franklin and Marshall, winning in
the No. 9 position

2017-18

- Held a 3-0 record, playing as the No. 6

- Captured wins against Georgetown, Johns Hopkins, and Cal
Berkeley

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
201819 70 - - - - 10 10 10 30 10 -
2017-18 30 - - - - - 30 - - - -
Total 10-0 - - - - 10 40 10 30 10 -

SYDNEY
MAXWELL

Freshman
Toronto, Ontario
Bayview Glen School

Background

- Earned the Jim Mason Fair Play Award

- Advanced to the fourth round of the U.S. Junior U19 Open

- Finished fourth at the Canadian U23 Squash Championships and
2019 Canadian Junior Closed Championships

Personal

- Daughter of Joanne and Robert Maxwell

- Has one brother, Alex

- Mother, Joanne, played water polo at Queen’s University

- Competed in field hockey and softball in high school, earning
MVP award

Varsity Career Record
Year Total 1 2
2019-20 - - - - - - - - - - -
Total - -

MARIA
PAULA MO

Freshman
Ambato, Ecuador
CEBI

Background

+ Pan American U19 champion and U19 Mixed Doubles runner-up
2018 Canadian Junior U19 Open champion

- Advanced to the Round of 16 at the 2017 and 2018 U.S. Junior

Open Squash Championships, playing in the U17 and U19 age

groups, respectively

- Ranked as the 26th junior squash player in the world according

to the Professional Squash Association

Personal

- Daughter of Veronica Lopez and Gino Moya

- Has two brothers, Juan and Gino, and one sister, Veronica
- Is a three-time intercolegial soccer champion

Varsity Career Record
Year Total 1 2
2019-20 - - - - - - = - - - =
Total - -

GRACE
SEYMOUR

Freshman
Brooklyn Heights, N.Y.
Packer Collegiate Institute

Background

- Competed U.S. U19 Junior Squash Championships, falling in the
second round of the consolation finals

- Advanced to the Round of 16 at the Frank Millet Junior GU19
Championships

+ Finished as the U19 runner-up at the Baird E Haney Brooklyn
Junior Gold Tournament, winning four matches to advance to the
finals

- Recorded a sixth-place finish at the Pioneer Junior Squash Cup

- Served as the team captain for Packer Collegiate Institute,
competing on the Boys Varsity Division

- Played as the No. 2 for the Packer Collegiate Institute during the
year, recording a 4-6 record with the team

Personal
- Daughter of Sarah Koch and Sloan Seymour
- Has two sisters, Claire and Caroline

Varsity Career Record
Year Total 1 2
2019-20 - - - - - - =
Total - - -
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2018-19 FACT BOOK

JULIA
THOMPSON

Senior
Newtown Square, Pa.
Episcopal Academy

EMILY
WOODWORTH

|
Sophomore

Weston, Mass.

Noble and Greenough

2018-19

+ Finished the season with a 10-0 record

- Recorded the season with a 7-0 record at the No. 9 position
- Played in nine matches against top 25 programs

2017-18

- Recorded an 11-8 overall record, playing in the top three
positions in the Cavaliers ladder

-+ Captured a 7-3 overall record at the No. 3 position

+ Won all three matches in the Kurtz Cup, playing as the Cavaliers’
No. 3

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Towr
2018-19 10-0 - - - - 10 10 10 - 70 -
2017-18 11-8 13 32 73 - - - - - - -
Total 21-8 13 32 73 - 10 10 10 - 70 -
GIOVANNA

VEIGA DE ALMEIDA
|

Junior

Belo Horizonte, Brazil

2018-19

+ Finished the season with a 16-4 overall record

- Played in the No. 8 position at the Kurtz Cup, winning match
against Middlebury

- Won 12 matches against top 25 programs

2017-18

- Finished the season with a 7-1 overall record

- Recorded two wins in the Kurtz Cup as the Cavaliers’ No. 9
- Captured wins against George Washington, Williams, Drexel,
Georgetown, Brown, Middlebury and Wesleyan

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
201819 164 - - - 10 40 10 50 54 - -
2017-18 71 - - 10 - - - - 41 20 -
Total 215 - - 10 10 40 10 50 95 20 -

2018-19

+ Concluded the year with a 16-11 record

- Played in the top five of the Cavaliers ladder

- Advanced to the consolation finals of the Holleran Cup, falling 3-0
in the finals

+ Captured nine wins against top 25 programs

2017-18

- Recorded a 7-14 record, playing in the top three of the Cavaliers’
ladder

- Competed in the Holleran Cup, falling in the consolation
quarterfinals

Varsity Career Record

Year Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tour
201819 1611 10 14 54 20 51 - - - - -
201718 714 35 32 415 - - - - - - -
Total 2115 45 46 69 20 51 - - - - -
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V_MEN’S YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

SEASON RESULTS CSA TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

x COACHING YEAR-BY-YEAR
=4 Year Coach _Overall Record EOY Ranking
© | 201819 2019- Hoehn Cup 4th plac 201718 Mark Allen 158 14th
B | Head Coach: Mark Allen R8: #16 Franklin & Marshall W 54 201819 Mark Allen 16-7 12th
= | Overall: 16-7 | Home: 9-3 | Road: 2-3 | Neutral: 5-1 SF: #13 Drexel 5-4 Total: 3115
2 Mid-Atlantic Team Champions 3/4 #11 St. Lawrence L 7-2
[ .
o Date Opponent Location Result CSA INDIVIDUAL END OF YEAR RANKINGS
ﬂ. 11/07/18 [13] at Navy (16) Annapolis, Md. L5-4 2018' Hoehn Cup _ 6th plac 2019 Patrick McElroy 29th
o |11/10/18 [13] vs Richmond Charlottestille, Va, W9-0 | Ro:  #11Westem Ontario L 21
g 11/11/18 [13] s Princeton (§)  Charlottesvile, Va. W5-4 | CSF:  #15 Comell W 5-4 | CSA SCHOLAR ATHLETES
Q by1/18 [137at vrevel (1) Philadelphia, Pa. L6-3 | CF #12Drexel L 54 | Grayson Bubrosky 2017-18
11/18/18 [13] Pennsylvania(6) ~ Philadelphia, Pa. L 90
11/30/18 [12] at Fordham Bronx, N.Y. W9-0
12/01/18 [12] atColumbia (3)  Harlem, NY. W90
12/01/18 [12] Comell Harlem, .Y, W54
12/02/18 [12] NYU Harlem, N.Y. W90
1/19/19  [14] Williams (19) Annapolis, Md. W 5-4
1/23/19  [14] George Washington (12) Charlottesville, Va. W 6-3
1/25/19  [14] Colby (26) Lancaster, Pa. W9-0
1/26/19  [14] Franklin & Marshall (17) Lancaster, Pa. W5-4
1/26/19  [14] Middlebury (18) Lancaster, Pa. W 5-4
1/27/19  [14] Yale (7) Charlottesville, Va. L9-0
2/1/19  [10] MIT (19)% Charlottesvile, Va. W 5-4
2/2/19  [10] Dickinson (25)%  Charlottesville, Va. W 8-1 TEAM AWARD WINNERS
2/2/19  [10] George Washington (15)% Charlottesville, Va. W 5-4 201718
2/3/19  [10] Franklin & Marshall (16)"% Charlottesville, Va. W 5-4 MvP Mason Blake
2/9/19  [9] *Bucknell Charlottesville, Va. W 9-0 Most Improved Grayson Bubrosky
2/15/19 (9] #Franklin & Marshall (16) New Haven, Conn. W 5-4 201819
2/16/19  [9] #Drexel (13) New Haven, Conn. L 5-4 MvpP Glenn Yates
2/17/19 (9] #t. Lawrence (11)  New Haven, Conn. L7-2 Most Improved Andrew Braff

Netrual Site- Italics

Home Round Robin- *

Mid-Atlantic Squash Championships ¥
CSATeam Championships- #

2017-18

Head Coach: Mark Allen

Overall: 15-8 | Home: 7-2 | Away: 4-3 | Netural: 4-3
Home Round Robin Champion

Date Opponent Location Result
11/04/17  [17] at Dickinson (22) Charlisle, Pa. L7-2
11/05/17  [17] atFrankin & Marshall (15)  Lancaster, Pa. W5-4
11/18/17  [17] Pennsylvania (5) Charlottesville,Va. L 9-0
11/19/17  [17] Richmond Charlottesville,Va. ~ W 9-0
11/19/17  [17] North Carolina Charlottesville,Va. ~ W 9-0
11/28/17  [17] George Washington (11) Washington D.C. L6-3
12/02/17  [17] Columbia (4) Ithaca, N.Y. L81
12/02/17  [17] at Comell (12) Ithaca, N.Y. W5-4
12/03/17  [16] Hobart (26) Ithaca, N.Y. W9-0
1/07/18  [14] at Princeton (7) Princeton, N.J. L9-0
1/20/18  [14] Drexel (9) Charlottesville,Va. L 5-4
1/20/18  [14] Richmond Charlottesville,Va. ~ W 9-0
1/26/18  [16] at Brown (13) Providence, R.I. W5-4
1/27/18  [16] atMIT (22) Cambridge, Mass. W 7-2
1/27/18  [16] Middlebury (21) Boston, Mass. W54
1/28/18  [16] Williams (19) Cambridge, Mass. ~ W 7-2
2/03/18  [14] *Boston College Charlottesville,Va. ~ W 9-0
2/03/18  [14] *Duke Charlottesville,Va. ~ W 9-0
2/03/18  [14] *North Carolina Charlottesville,Va. ~ W 9-0
2/04/18  [14] *Vanderbilt Charlottesville,Va. ~ W 9-0
2/23/18  [14] #Western Ontario (11)  Hartford, Conn. L7-2
2/24/18  [14] #Cornell (15) Hartford, Conn. W54
2/25/18  [14] #Drexel (12) Hartford, Conn. L54

Netrual Site- Italics
Home Round Robin- *
CSATeam Championships- #
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V_MEN’S HISTORY AND RECORDS

SERIES RECORD

Boston College
OVERALL: 1-0

HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 1-0

*2-3-18 (HRR) W

9-0

Brown
OVERALL: 1-0
HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 1-0

1-26-18 W

54

Bucknell
OVERALL: 1-0
HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 1-0

2-9-19 (HRR) W

9-0

Colby
OVERALL: 1-0

HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 0-0
Neutral: 1-0

1-25-19 W

9-0

Columbia
OVERALL: 0-2
HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 0-1
Neutral: 0-1

ol
S|—

==

Cornell
OVERALL: 3-0
HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 1-0
Neutral: 2-0

===

2-17
2-24-18 (CSA)
1-18

Duke
OVERALL: 1-0
HOME: 1-0
AWAY: 0-0

¥2-3-18 (HRR) W

9-0

Dickinson
OVERALL: 1-1
HOME: 1-0
AWAY: 0-1

11-4-17
2-2-19(

=—

MASC)

NN
(NI

|

DREXEL
OVERALL: 0-4
HOME: 0-1
AWAY: 0-1
Neutral: 0-2

1-20-

18
2-25-18 (CSA)

11-17-18

|||
ENIEN IS

===l

2-16-19 (CSA)
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Franklin and Marshall
OVERALL: 4-0
HOME: 1-0
AWAY: 2-0
Neutral: 1-0

Fordham
OVERALL: 1-0
HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 1-0

11-30-18 W

9-0

Hobart
OVERALL: 1-0
HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 1-0

12:3-17 W

90

George Washington
OVERALL: 2-1

HOME: 2-0
AWAY: 0-1

8-17

28-
3-

==|—

11-
1-23-19
2-2-19 (MASC)

oo
~|doldo

||

Middlebury
OVERALL: 2-0

HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 0-0
Neutral: 2-0

12118
1-26-19 W

cjon
ENFEN

==

mIT
OVERALL: 2-0
HOME: 1-0
AWAY: 0-0
Neutral: 1-0

1-27-18
2-1-19 (MASC) W

ojon
ENEN

==

Navy
OVERALL: 0-1

HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 0-1

11-07-18 L

5-4

New York University

OVERALL: 1-0
HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 0-0
Neutral: 1-0

12218 W

90

North Carolina
OVERALL: 2-0
HOME: 2-0

AWAY: 0-0

*1-19-17 W

90

*2-3-18 (HRR) W

Pennsylvania
OVERALL: 0-2

HOME: 0-1
AWAY: 0-0
Neutral: 0-1

11-18-17 L
11-18-18 L

PRINCETON
OVERALL: 1-1
HOME: 1-0
AWAY: 0-1

ol
ol
==

1718
11-11-18 W

RICHMOND
OVERALL: 3-0
HOME: 3-0
AWAY: 0-0

*11.9-17
-20-18
1-10-18

*

*

o|olo
S SlS

St. Lawrence
OVERALL: 0-1
HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 0-0
Neutral: 0-1

2-17-19 (CSA) L 12 N

Vanderbilt
OVERALL: 1-0
HOME: 1-0
AWAY: 0-0

*¥2-4-18 (HRR) W 9-0 H

Western Ontario
OVERALL: 0-1
HOME: 0-0

AWAY: 0-0

Neutral: 0-1

*2-23-18 (CSA) L 12 N

Williams
OVERALL: 2-0
HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 0-0
Neutral: 2-0

[

-28-18 W
19-19

Yale
OVERALL: 0-1
HOME: 0-1

AWAY: 0-0

1-21-19 L 9-0 H

* Club team

HRR- Home Round Robin

MASC- Mid-Atlantic Squash Championshis

CSA- College Squash Association Championships




V _MEN'’S CSA INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

§ 2019 Molloy Cup

o |Will Holey

5 R16:  Senen Ubina (Navy) w 12-10,11-6, 11-6

E QF: Ricardo Lopez (Rochester) L 11-8,11-9,11-5

(-}

g Patrick McElroy

g R16:  Mohammad Harith Khawaja (Amhersty W 11-8,11-3, 115

o QF Elliot Gross (Colby) w 11-6,11-9, 11-6
SF: Charles Culhane (Cornell) L 9-11,11-5,7-11,11-9, 11-7
2018 Molloy Cup
William Braff
R16:  David Yacobucci (Pennsylvania) L 11-4,11-5,13-11
C-QF:  William Cembalest (Middlebury) W 11-5,11-8,11-7
C-SF.  Jonathan Lentz (Navy) L 11-5,12-10,11-9
Grayson Bubrosky
R16:  Carson Spahr (Dartmouth) L 11-4,11-7,11-9
C-QF:  McLeod Abbott (Bates) W 11-6,11-2,11-3
C-SF.  Nathaniel Fry (Drexel) W 11-8,12-10, 11-13, 11-7
C-F: Aryaman Adik (Trinity) L 11-5,11-6,11-8
Jarett Odrich
R16:  Julien Gosset (Harvard) L 11-6,11-3,11-6
C-QF:  Gabriel Bassil (New York) W 11-4,11-9,11-6
C-SF.  Terrence Wang (Amherst) d L withdrawal
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VYV _WOMEN'’S YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

X | Season Results CSA Team Results COACHING YEAR-BY-YEAR
o Year Coach _Overall Record_EOY Ranking
g 2018-19 2018 Kurtz Cup 3rd place 2017-18 Mark Allen 187 14th
Head Coach: Mark Allen R8: #15 Middlebury W 9:0 201819 Mark Allen 149 13th
5 Overall: 18-7 | Home: 9-2 | Road: 2-2 | Neutral: 7-1 SF: #11 Cornell L 6- Total: 32-16
< Mid-Atlantic Team Champions 3/4 #12 Brown W 6-3
('™
Date  Opponent Location _ Results A INDIVIDUAL END OF YEAR RANKIN
9 |11/10/18 12] v Richmond Charlottesville, Va. W 9-0 ﬁg“ K%ﬁms L 5t'l""’5‘—jf 20519 Emm: Jinks 0 21st Gs
* 11/10/18 [12] vs Georgetown Charlottesville, Va. W 9-0 C-S;F' #15 Middleb W 7.
v [11/10/18 [12]vsNorth Carolna  Charotteslle Vo. W90 (2" ) Géor ggvl\;;yshin don W 75 | CSA SCHOLAR ATHLETES
© ||11/11/18 [12] vs Princeton (3) Charlottesville, Va. L 9-0 : Madeleine Mayhew 2017-18
QN [11/17/18 [12] at Drexel (9) Philadelphia, Pa. L 6-3 Madeleine Mayhew 2018-19
11/17/18 [12] Stanford (4) Philadelphia, Pa.  L8-1
11/18/18 [12] Pennsylvania (6) Philadelphia, Pa. L 5-4
11/30/18 [12] at Fordham Bronx, N.Y. W9-0
12/01/18 [12] at Columbia (7) Harlem, N.Y. L6-3
12/01/18 [12] Cornell (8) Harlem, N.Y. W6-3
12/02/18 [12] NYU Harlem, N.Y. W 8-0
1/19/19  [11] Williams (15) Annapolis, Md. W 9-0
1/23/19  [11} vs George Washington (13) Charlottesville, Va. W 7-2
1/25/19  [11] Colby (23) Lancaster, Pa. W9-0
1/26/19  [11] at Franklin & Marshall (20) Lancaster, Pa. W9-0
1/26/19  [11] Middlebury (14) Lancaster, Pa. W9-0
1/27/19  [11} vsYale (4) Charlottesville, Va. L 7-2
2/2/19  [9] Franklin & Marshall (20)% Charlottesville, Va. W 9-0
2/2/19  [9] Dickinson (18) % Charlottesville,Va. W 9-0
2/3/19  [9] George Washington (15)% Charlottesville,Va. W 7-2
2/9/19  [9] *Boston College Charlottesville, Va. W 9-0 TEAM AWARD WINNERS
2/10/19 [9] * Johns Hopkins Charlottesville,Va. W 9-0 2017-18
2/22/19  [10] #Middlebury (15) Hartford, Conn. W 9-0 MVP Sarah Doss
2/23/19  [10] #Cornell (11) Hartford, Conn. L6-3 Most Improved Grey Sylvester
2/24/19  [10] #Brown (12) Hartford, Conn. W 6-3 2018-19
o MVP Annie Tyson
Netrual Site- Italics Most Improved Giovanna Veiga

Home Round Robin- * -
Mid-Atlantic Squash Championships %/
CSATeam Championships- #

2017-18

Head Coach: Mark Allen

Overall: 14-9 | Home: 6-3 | Away: 2-4 | Netural: 6-2
Home Round Robin Champion

11/04/17 [13] at Dickinson (23) Charlisle, Pa. W8-1
11/05/17  [13] at Frankin & Marshall (18)  Lancaster, Pa. W8-1
11/17/17 [13] Stanford (5) Charlottesville,Va. L 9-0
11/18/17 [13] Pennsylvania (2) Charlottesville,Va. L 8-1
11/28/17 [13] at George Washington (12) Washington D.C. L54
12/02/17  [13] Columbia (7) Ithaca, N.Y. L9-0
12/02/17 [13] at Comell (8) Ithaca, N.Y. L81
12/03/17 [13] St. Lawrence (23) Ithaca, N.Y. L9-0
1/07/18  [13] at Princeton (3) Princeton, N.J. L9-0
1/20/18  [13] vs Drexel (9) Charlottesville,Va. L 6-3
1/20/18  [13] vs Georgetown (35) Charlottesville,Va. ~ W 9-0
1/26/18  [16] at Brown (12) Providence, R.I. L6-3
1/27/18  [16] Middlebury (13) Boston, Mass. W81
1/28/18  [16] Williams (11) Cambridge, Mass. ~ W 5-4
1/28/18  [16] Wesleyan (21) Cambridge, Mass. W 8-1
2/03/18  [12] *North Carolina Charlottesville,Va. W 9-0
2/03/18  [12] *Boston College Charlottesville,Va. ~ W 9-0
2/03/18  [12] *Fordham Charlottesville,Va. W 9-0
2/04/18  [12] *California Charlottesville,Va. ~ W 9-0
2/04/18  [12] *John Hopkins Charlottesville,Va. W 9-0
2/16/18  [14] #Williams (11) Boston, Mass. L54

2/17/18  [14] #Middlebury (15) Boston, Mass. w72
2/18/18  [14] #George Washington (12) ~ Boston, Mass. W72

Netrual Site- Italics
Home Round Robin- *
CSATeam Championships- #
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V _WOMEN'’S HISTORY AND RECORDS
X | SERIES RECORD Franklin and Marshall Richmond
=4 B Coll OVERALL: 30 OVERALL: 1-0
g Boston College HOME: 1.0 HOME: 1-0
OVERALL: 20 AWAY: 2-0 AWAY: 0-0
b= | HOME: 20
2 AWAY: 0-0 11517 W 81 A *11-1018 W 90 H
L |38 (RR) W 90 H N om— 30 i Stanford
O | *2.9.19 (HRR) W 90 H ] OVERALL: 0.2
Y George Washington VERALL: 0-
®@ | Brown OVERALL: 3-1 HOME: 0-1
o | OVERALL: 1.1 HOME: 20 QWAY- I‘?'g .
& | HOME: 0.0 AWAY: 0-1 eutral: O-
AWAY: 01 Neutral: 1-0 111717 L 9-0 H
Neutral: 1.0 11087 L 5.4 ) LIS L 81 N
% y 2-18-18 (CA] W 2
PS8 oS i % i 12319 w 5] H St. Lawrence
2-3-19 (WASC) W 72 I OVERALL: 1-0
I HOME: 0-0
g\?ElggLT-lio Georgetown AWAY: 0.0
HOME: 1-0 OVERALL: 2:0 Neutral: 1-0
AWAY: 0.0 HOME: 2:0
: AWAY: 0-0 12317 W 9.0 N
2418 W 90 H 12018 W 90 H Wesleyan
11-10-18 Y 20 H OVERALL: 1-0
Colby : HOME: 0-0
OVERALL: 1-0 John Hopkins AWAY: 0-0
HOME: 0-0 OVERALL: 10 Neutral: 1-0
AWAY: 0-0 HOME: 1-0
Neutral: 1-0 AWAY: 0-0 1-28-18 W 81 N
12519 w 9-0 N :2-4’18 (HRR) W 90 H Williams
Columbia . HOME: 0-0
OVERALL: 0-2 Middlebur AWAY: 0-0
HOME: 0-0 OVERALL: 4-0 Neutral: 2-1
AWAY: 0-1 HOME: 0-0
Neutral: 0-1 AWAY: 0-0 1-28-18 5.4
Neutral: 4-0 21618 CSA] L ]
12217 L 90 N 11919 99
12118 L 63 A 12718 W 81
] e
Cornell -26- - OVERALL: 0-1
Lornell 2-20-19 (Ch) W 90 .
OVERALL: 1-2 :\?/X(F'ooio
o o New York University '
:0- OVERALL: 10
: 1.27-19 L 12 H
Neutral: 1-0 HOME: 0-0
AWAY: 0-0
%ifi 57; vb 2% ,e Neutral: 1-0
2-23-19 (CSH) L 63 H
+19:2-18 W 80 N
Dickinson * Club team .
OVERALL: 2-0 North Carolina HRR- Home Round Robin o
HOME: 1.0 OVERALL: 1.0 MASC- Mid-Atlantic Squash Championshis
AWAY: 1-0 HOME: 0-0 CSA- College Squash Association Championships
AWAY: 1-0
11417 W 81 A
2:2-19 (MASC) W 90 H *1A7AS(HRR) W 90 H
111018 W 90 H
Drexel .
OVERALL: 0-2 Pennsylvania
HOME: 0-1 OVERALL: 0-2
AWAY: 0-1 HOME: 0-1
AWAY: 0-0
12018 L 63 H Neutral: 0-1
1-17-18 L 63 A
111817 L 81 H
Fordham 11-18-18 L 5-4 N
OVERALL: 20 )
HOME: 1-0 Princeton
AWAY: 1-0 OVERALL: 0-2
HOME: 0-1
#2318 (HRR) W 90 H AWAY: 0-1
*11-30-18 W 90 A
1718 L 90 A
111118 L 90 H
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V WOMEN'’S CSA INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

x

8 2019 Holleran Cu

m [Caroline Baldwin

5 R16:  Lily Zelov (Cornell) w 11-5,11-7,11-5

E QF: Sophie Mehta (Harvard) L 11-1,11-2,11-4

(-})

g Emma Jinks

w«l [R16:  Sydney Ku (Colby) w 11-7,11-0,11-3

a QF: Lindsay Stanley (Penn) w 11-5,11-9,11-4
SF: Emma Leonard (Princeton) W 11-9,6-11,11-8,11-3
F: Vanessa Raj (Trinity) L 11-7,9-11, 11-8,11-7
Mandy Haywood
R16:  Lakeesha Rarere (Trinity) L 11-4,11-6,11-9
C-QF:  Keeley Osborn (Amherst) W 11-3,11-8,11-7
C-SF.  Melissa Swann (Williams) W 15-13,11-5, 7-11, 13-11
C-F: Ona Porkes (Drexel) W 11-5,9-11, 4-11,11-9, 11-6
Emily Woodworth
R16:  Amita Gondi (Stanford) L 12-10,12-10, 11-5
C-QF:  Kaitlin Reese (Haverford) W 11-8,11-3,11-2
C-SF: Alexa Comai (Middlebury) w 10-12,11-8,4-11,11-6,13-11
C-F: Isabel Young (Brown) L 11-8,13-11, 11-7
2018 Holleran Cup
Tara Arya
R16: Luca Polgar (Bates) w 11-7,0-11,11-9,9-11,11-8
QF:  Margaux Losty (Cornell) L 11-5/11-3,11-6

Carey Danforth

R16: Jui Kalgutkar (Columbia) L 11-6,11-9, 11-7

C-QF:  Kaitlin Reese (Haverford) W 11-4,11-2,11-8

C-SF:  Victoria Arjoon (Bates) W 11-5,7-11,11-8,11-6

C-F:  Lindsay Stanley (Penn) L 7-11,11-5,7-11, 11-6, 11-5

Annie Tyson
R16:  Sherilyn Yan (Franklin & Marshall) L 11-7,11-7,13-11
C-QF:  Abigail Shorock (George Washington) L 5-11,11-7,11-5, 11-5

Emily Woodworth
R16: Emme Leonard (Princeton) L 11-1,11-8,11-4
C-QF: Tatyanna H. Dadabbo (Stanford) L 11-5,11-7,8-11,10-12, 11-7
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VYV 2018-19 MEN’S SEASON RESULTS

x
(] vs ranked Last
g SINGLES Overall 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Exh Tour Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
= Andrew Braff 13-7 - 10 35 21 20 51 - -- 00 0-0 W3 6-4
Q William Braff 6-14 i-0 183 29 02 20 -- - 00 0-0 L3 3-7
E David Brenman 2-0 -~ 10 - 10 10 - 00 0-0 W3 3-0
2 Grayson Bubrosky 10-10 - 11 20 51 17 11 - -- 00 0-0 L3 55
) Killian Bubrosky 5-2 - 20 - 11 21 - -- 00 0-0 W2 5-2
w James Dudzik 4-1 -~ 10 - 10 11 10 41 - 00 00 W7 7-2
8 Toby Hansford 9-10 - 25 40 35 - -- 00 0-0 L2 5-5
William Holey 6-16 0-4 46 13 02 -- - 10 11 00 0-0 L1 1-9
Harrison Kapp 3-1 --- --- --- --- --- - 10 10 11 141 -- 00 0-0 w2 4-2
Matthew Katz 8-5 - 20 01 01 32 31 20 - 00 00 W3 7-3
Christian Kohlmeyer 2-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- - 10 10 141 -- 00 0-0 Wi1 3-1
Patrick McElroy 11-10 9-9 - --- --- --- --- --- --- --- - 21 00 0-0 L1 5-5
Jarett Odrich 11-7 - 10 10 11 02 64 20 -- --  0-0 0-0 L1 6-4
Henry Woodworth 11-5 - 21 11 10 78 10 - 00 0-0 W5 9-1
Glenn Yates 17-4 --- - 1-0 241 - 91 32 20 - --- - 00 0-0 L1 9-1
Totals 120-92 10-13 8-15 11-12 12-11 10-13 16-7 15-8 185 17-6 11-3 3-2 0-0 0-0
Percentage .566 435 .348 .478 522 .435 .696 .652 .783 .739 .786 .600 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score  Overall  Nat'l Reg'l
Nov 7, 2018 at #16 Navy L 4-5 0-1 #13
Nov 10, 2018 RICHMOND W 9-0 1-1 #13
Nov 11, 2018 #8 PRINCETON W 54 2-1 #13
Nov 17,2018 at #11 Drexel L 3-6 2-2 #13
Nov 18, 2018 vs #6 University of Pennsylvania L 0-9 2-3 #13
Nov 30, 2018 at #33 Fordham W 90 3-3 #12
Dec 01, 2018 at #3 Columbia L 0-9 3-4 #12
Dec 01, 2018 vs #16 Cornell W 5-4 4-4 #12
Dec 02, 2018 vs New York University W 90 5-4 #12
January 19, 2019 vs #19 Williams W 54 6-4 #14
Jan 23, 2019 #12 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 63 7-4 #14
Jan 25, 2019 vs #26 Colby W 90 8-4 #14
Jan 26, 2019 at #17 Franklin and Marshall W 54 9-4 #14
Jan 26, 2019 vs #18 Middlebury W 54 10-4 #14
Jan 27, 2019 #7 YALE L 0-9 10-5 #14
Feb 01, 2019 #19 MIT W 5-4 11-5 #10
Feb 02, 2019 #25 DICKINSON W 81 12-5 #10
Feb 02, 2019 #15 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 54 13-5 #10
Feb 03, 2019 #16 FRANKLIN AND MARSHALL W 54 14-5 #10
Feb 9, 2019 BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY W 90 15-5 #9
Feb 15, 2019 #16 FRANKLIN AND MARSHALLCOL W  5-4 16-5 #9
Feb 16, 2019 #13 DREXEL UNIVERSITY L 4-5 16-6 #9
Feb 17,2019 #11 ST. LAWRENCE UNIVERSITY L 2-7 16-7 #9
March 1-2, 2019 CSA Individual Championships (Providence, R.I.)
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V - 2018-19 WOMEN’S SEASON RESULTS

X
(=) vs ranked Last
=] SINGLES Overall 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Exh Tour Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
E Tara Arya 12-8 20 32 11 52 183 - - 00 0-0 Wi 7-3
Q Caroline Baldwin 16-9 - 52 38 52 21 - - 11 00 0-0 L1 7-3
E Elle Carroll 11-2 - 20 10 20 30 32 41 - 00 00 W4 9-1
(-] Candace Craig 7-0 - - - - - 10 - 20 40 20 - 00 00 W9 9-0
vl Sarah Doss 14-5 -~ 10 30 - 41 64 -- - 00 0-0 W5 9-1
3 Isabelle Ezratty 4-0 === === === === === == A === === === - 00 00 w4 4-0
g Amanda Haywood 14-9 - 62 32 03 21 - - 31 00 0-0 W3 7-3
Emma Jinks 179 148 - - 31 00 0-0 L1 7-3
Lois Lo 7-0 - 10 10 10 30 10 21 - 00 0-0 W5 9-1
Madeleine Mayhew 9-1 - 380 10 20 31 12 - 00 O0-0 W6 8-2
Julia Thompson 10-0 -~ 10 10 10 - 70 -- - 00 00 W10 9-0
Annie Tyson 19-4 - 20 20 10 93 10 41 - - 00 00 W7 9-1
Giovanna Veiga 16-4 --- --- - 10 40 10 50 54 -- --- --  0-0 0-0 L2 8-2
Emily Woodworth 16-11 1-0 14 54 20 51 - —- 22 00 0-0 L1 6-4
Totals 176-62 17-8 15-10 15-10 18-7 19-6 21-4 21-4 20-5 21-3 94 9-5 0-0 0-0
Percentage .739 .680 .600 .600 .720 .760 .840 .840 .800 .875 .692 .643 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score  Overall Nat'l Reg'l
Nov 10, 2018 RICHMOND W 90 1-0 #12
Nov 10, 2018 GEORGETOWN W 90 2-0 #12
Nov 10, 2018 NORTH CAROLINA W 90 3-0 #12
Nov 11, 2018 #3 PRINCETON L 0-9 3-1 #12
Nov 17,2018 at #9 Drexel L 3-6 3-2 #12
Nov 17,2018 vs #4 Stanford L 1-8 3-3 #12
Nov 18, 2018 vs #6 Pennsylvania L 4-5 3-4 #12
Nov. 30, 2018 at Fordham W 90 4-4 #12
Dec 01, 2018 at #7 Columbia L 3-6 4-5 #12
Dec 01, 2018 vs #8 Cornell w 6-3 5-5 #12
Dec 02, 2018 vs New York University W 80 6-5 #12
Jan 19, 2019 vs #15 Williams College w 9-0 7-5 #11
Jan 23, 2019 #13 GEORGE WASHINGTON w 72 8-5 #11
Jan 25, 2019 vs #23 Colby W 90 9-5 #11
Jan 26, 2019 at #20 Franklin and Marshall College W 90 10-5 #11
Jan 26, 2019 vs #14 Middlebury W 90 11-5 #11
Jan 27, 2019 #4 YALE L 2-7 11-6 #11
Feb 02, 2019 #20 FRANKLIN AND MARSHALLCOL W  9-0 12-6 #9
Feb 02, 2019 #18 DICKINSON W 90 13-6 #9
Feb 03, 2019 #15 GEORGE WASHINGTON w 72 14-6 #9
Feb 9, 2019 BOSTON COLLEGE W 90 15-6 #9
Feb 10, 2019 JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY W 90 16-6 #9
Feb 22, 2019 vs #15 Middlebury W 90 17-6 #10
Feb 23, 2019 vs #11 Cornell L 3-6 17-7 #10
Feb 24, 2019 vs #12 Brown University W 6-3 18-7 #10
March 1-3, 2019 CSA Individual Championships (Providence, R.I.)
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